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THE COMMUNITY FDN OF MIDDLE TN INC
3833 CLEGHORN AVE STE 400
NASHVILLE TN 37215-2519005

Dear Taxpaver:

Thank vou for the ingquiry of Aug. 08, 2007, to resolve your account
with the IRS. :

We have updated vour account as requested.

Thank vou for bringing to our attention the correction in vour
organization's name. Due to our procedures, we are unable to add
commas, periods, parentheses, or apostrophes. Additionally, limited
printing space may prevent the entire name from showing on vour mail.

If vou have any questions, please call us toll free at 1-877-829-5500.

If vou prefer, vou may write to us at the address shown at the top
of the first page of this letter.

Whenever vou write, please include this letter and, in the spaces
below, give us vour telephone number with the hours we can reach vou.
Also, vou may want to keep a copy of this letter for vour records.

Telephone Number ( ) Hours




0423371862
Sep. 19, 2007 LTR 3064C EO

62-1471789 000000 00 000
00015299

THE COMMUNITY FDN OF MIDDLE TN INC
3833 CLEGHORN AVE STE 400
NASHVILLE TN 37215-2519005

We apologize for any inconvenience we mav have caused vou, and thank
vou for your cooperation.

Sincerely vours,

Ao & Puat

Karen E. Peat
Dept. Manager, Code & Edit/Entity 3

Enclosure(s):
Copv of this letter




INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DEPARTHMENT OF THE TREASURY

DISTRICT DIRECTOR

401 W. PEACHTREE STs NNW

ATLANTAs GA 30345-0000
- Enployer Identification Numbers:

Dathe: 62-1471729
a4 1005 Case Numbeis
APR G 339901 526093025
NASHVUILLE AREA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION Contact Person:
INC EF/E0 CUSTOMER SERVICE UNIT
210 23RD AVENUE Contact Telephone Number:
NAGHVILLE, TN 27202 (410) 24260570

Our Letter Datedy
February 25s. 1992
Addendum Aopliest
Yes

Dear Applicaunts

—-— This medifies cur letter of the above date in which we stated that you
weuid be treated as an organizaetionm that is not a private foundaticn until the
expiraticon of your advance vuling pericd.

Your exeapt status under soction £01(a) of the Internal Revenue Code as an
organization described in section BOL{c) (3} iz stiil in =ffect. HRased on the
information you submitteds we have defermined that you are not a private
foundation within the meaning of section £H09(a) of the Code because you are an
organization of the type described iw section D0%(a) (1} and L70(b) (1) (A (vi).

Grantcrs and contributoers may rely on this delerminsztion unless the
Internal Revenue Service publishes notice to the contravy. Howevers if you
Jase your section G0%(a) (1) statuss a grantor or contributor may not rely on
thic determinaticn if he or she was in part responsible fore or was anare ofs
the act ar failure to acts «r the substantia! or materiat change on the part of
the organizaticon that resulted in your less of such statusy «r it he or she
acquired knawledge that the Internal Revenus Service had given rotice that you
would no longer be classified as a section 509(a) 1) organizeticon.

If we have indicafted in the heading of this ietter that an addendum
appliesy the addendum encinsed iz an integral part of this letter.

Because this letter ccould haip resclve any guestizns aboubt your private
faundaticon statuss please keep it in your permanent records,

Letter 10650 (DMG/CG)



NASHVILILE AREA COMMUNITY FUUNDATION

If you have any guestionss pleassz contact the person whose nane and
telephone number are shiun above.

Sincerely yourss

District Uirector

Enclasure:
Addendun

fetter 1690 (DO/CG)



L

NASHVILLE AREA COMMUNITY FOUNLDATION

Your classification as an organization described in secfions 170 (H) (1) (AY fvi)
and B0%(a) (1) of the Code is contingent upan you continging to meet the public
support requirements of these Code sections. Figase refer to Publication 557,
Qualifying As Publicly Supportads under Chapter 2+ for furthsr details
concerning thase requirements. If your sources of support change sigeificantly
in the future» you should notify your Key Districht Directaor co that we can
consider the effect if any on your foundation status.



